
List of registered Points Of Presence as on 30.11.2025
Date of Registration with PFRDA for distributing

NPS* APY* NPS-Lite#

1 Religare Broking Limited POP01092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
2 Ortem Securities Ltd POP03092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
3 Stock Holding Corporation   of India Ltd POP04092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
4 ICICI Securities Ltd POP05092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
5 Monarch Networth Capital Limited POP06092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
6 Marwadi Shares & Finance   Limited POP07092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
7 SMC Global Securities Ltd POP08092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
8 Prudent Corporate Advisory Services Limited POP10092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
9 HDFC Securities Limited POP11092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR

10 Bajaj Capital Limited POP12092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
11 Ventura Securities Limited POP13092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
12 Karvy Stock Broking Limited POP14092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
13 NJ India Invest Private Limited POP15092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
14 Integrated Enterprises (India) Private Limited POP16092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
15 Steel City Securities Limited POP17092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
16 Eureka Stock & Share Broking Services Limited POP18092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
17 Angel One Limited POP19092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
18 IIFL Capital Services Limited POP20092018 4-Sep-18 NR NR
19 Asit C Mehta Investment Interrmediaries Ltd POP21092018 5-Sep-18 NR NR
20 DBFS Securities Limited POP22092018 5-Sep-18 NR NR
21 Muthoot Finance Limited POP23092018 5-Sep-18 NR NR
22 Dayco Securities Private Limited POP24092018 5-Sep-18 NR NR
23 LICHFL Financial Services Limited POP25092018 5-Sep-18 NR NR
24 SBICAP Securities Limited POP26092018 5-Sep-18 NR NR
25 Narnolia Securities Limited POP27092018 5-Sep-18 NR NR
26 Muthoot Fincorp Limited POP29092018 5-Sep-18 NR NR
27 CSC E-Governance Services   India Ltd POP40092018 6-Sep-18 NR 6-Sep-18
28 Abhipra Capital Ltd POP41092018 6-Sep-18 NR 6-Sep-18
29 Gujarat Infotech Limited POP42092018 6-Sep-18 NR 6-Sep-18
30 IDFC First Bank Limited POP43092018 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18 NR
31 Karnataka Bank Limited POP44092018 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18 NR
32 AU Small Finance Bank Limited POP45092018 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18 NR
33 Suryoday Small Finance   Bank Limited POP46092018 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18 NR
34 Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited POP47092018 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18 NR

35 Oriental Bank of Commerce$ POP48092018 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18

36 United Bank of India$ POP49092018 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18
37 Indian Bank POP50092018 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18
38 IDBI Bank Limited POP51092018 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18
39 Indian Overseas Bank POP52092018 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18 6-Sep-18
40 Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited POP53092018 14-Sep-18 14-Sep-18 NR
41 ICICI Bank Limited POP54092018 14-Sep-18 14-Sep-18 NR
42 ESAF Small Finance Bank Ltd POP55092018 14-Sep-18 14-Sep-18 14-Sep-18

43 Andhra Bank$ POP56092018 14-Sep-18 14-Sep-18 14-Sep-18

44 Syndicate Bank$ POP67092018 18-Sep-18 18-Sep-18 18-Sep-18

45 Allahabad Bank$ POP68092018 18-Sep-18 18-Sep-18 18-Sep-18
46 Punjab National Bank POP69092018 18-Sep-18 18-Sep-18 18-Sep-18
47 The South Indian Bank Limited POP74092018 18-Sep-18 18-Sep-18 18-Sep-18
48 Elite Wealth Limited POP76102018 5-Oct-18 NR NR
49 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd POP78102018 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18 NR
50 Central Bank of India POP79102018 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18 NR
51 HDFC Bank Ltd POP80102018 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18 NR
52 Yes Bank Ltd POP81102018 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18 NR
53 Punjab & Sind Bank POP82102018 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18 NR

54 The Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd$ POP83102018 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18 NR
55 RBL Bank Ltd POP84102018 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18 NR
56 IndusInd Bank Limited POP86102018 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18 NR
57 The Federal Bank Ltd POP87102018 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18 NR
58 Canara Bank POP89102018 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18
59 UCO Bank POP90102018 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18
60 Bank of Maharashtra POP92102018 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18 5-Oct-18
61 Bank of India POP110102018 16-Oct-18 16-Oct-18 NR
62 Arihant Capital Markets   Limited POP118102018 22-Oct-18 NR NR
63 Axis Bank Ltd POP119102018 25-Oct-18 25-Oct-18 NR
64 Bank of Baroda POP120102018 25-Oct-18 25-Oct-18 25-Oct-18

65 Corporation Bank$ POP132102018 25-Oct-18 25-Oct-18 NR
66 Union Bank of India POP135112018 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-18 NR

S.No. Name of PoP Registration No.
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67 State Bank of India POP151112018 20-Nov-18 20-Nov-18 20-Nov-18
68 IL&FS Securities Services Ltd POP158112018 29-Nov-18 NR 29-Nov-18
69 Finwizard Technology Private Limited POP159112018 29-Nov-18 NR NR
70 Jana Small Finance Bank Limited POP172122018 7-Dec-18 7-Dec-18 7-Dec-18
71 Way2Wealth Brokers Pvt Ltd POP226012019 14-Jan-19 NR NR
72 Wealth India Financial Services Pvt Ltd POP232012019 25-Jan-19 NR NR
73 ICICI Prudential Pension Funds Management Company Limited POP244022019 13-Feb-19 NR NR
74 SBI Pension Funds Private Limited POP245022019 13-Feb-19 NR NR
75 HDFC Pension Fund Management Limited POP246022019 13-Feb-19 NR NR
76 Aditya Birla Sun Life Pension Management Limited POP254022019 27-Feb-19 NR NR
77 DCB Bank Limited POP263032019 12-Mar-19 12-Mar-19 NR
78 Paytm Money Limited POP269042019 4-Apr-19 NR NR
79 Mindex Capital Market Private Limited POP278062019 12-Jun-19 NR NR
80 Banayantree Services Limited POP283072019 22-Jul-19 NR NR
81 Paisabazaar Marketing and Consulting Private Limited POP317032020 19-Mar-20 NR NR
82 Zerodha Broking Limited POP319072020 1-Jul-20 NR NR
83 Farsight Securities Limited POP320092020 8-Sep-20 NR NR
84 Bajaj Financial Securities Limited POP325022021 4-Feb-21 NR NR
85 Chhattisgarh Rajya Gramin Bank POP326072021 30-Jul-21 12-Dec-18 NR
86 Department of Posts, Ministry of Communication POP330092021 28-Sep-21 28-Sep-21 28-Sep-21
87 Alankit Assignments Limited POP331102021 25-Oct-21 NR 25-Oct-21
88 Nirmal Bang Securities Private Limited POP335032022 15-Mar-22 NR NR
89 UTI Pension Fund Limited POP336042022 20-Apr-22 NR NR
90 Finzoomers Services Pvt. Ltd. POP362042023 12-Apr-23 NR NR
91 Jharkhand Rajya Gramin Bank POP293082019 1-May-23 9-Aug-19 NR
92 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Limited POP168122018 11-Aug-23 7-Dec-18 NR
93 Saurashtra Gramin Bank POP60092018 13-Sep-23 NR NR
94 Kerala Gramin Bank POP148112018 21-Sep-23 20-Nov-18 NR
95 Andhra Pragathi Gramin Bank POP66092018 5-Oct-23 NR NR
96 Telangana Grameena Bank POP143112018 27-Jun-24 5-Nov-18 NR
97 Karnataka Vikas Grameena   Bank POP185122018 4-Oct-24 NR NR
98 The Meghalaya Co-operative Apex Bank Limited POP152112018 11-Nov-24 3-Aug-22 NR
99 Madhyanchal Gramin Bank POP227012019 16-Dec-24 NR NR
100 Life Insurance Corporation of India POP327082021 16-Dec-24 NR 6-Aug-21
101 Mizoram Rural Bank POP188122018 8-Jan-25 20-Dec-18 NR
102 Uttarakhand Gramin Bank POP102102018 7-Feb-25 16-Oct-18 NR
103 Samhita Community Development Services POP31092018 NR NR 5-Sep-18
104 Credit Access Grameen   Limited POP32092018 NR NR 5-Sep-18
105 Banaskantha Dist. Co-op Milk Producers Union Ltd. POP33092018 NR NR 5-Sep-18
106 Cashpor Micro Credit POP34092018 NR NR 5-Sep-18
107 Centre for Development Orientation and Training (CDOT) POP35092018 NR NR 5-Sep-18
108 Shri Mahila Sewa Sahakari   Bank Limited POP36092018 NR 5-Sep-18 5-Sep-18
109 Swayamshree Micro Credit Services POP37092018 NR NR 5-Sep-18
110 Adhikar Microfinance   Private Ltd. POP38092018 NR NR 5-Sep-18
111 Northern Arc Capital Limited POP39092018 NR NR 5-Sep-18
112 Bandhan Bank Limited POP57092018 11-Apr-25 14-Sep-18 14-Sep-18
113 Sarva Haryana Gramin Bank POP59092018 7-Jul-25 14-Sep-18 14-Sep-18
114 Directorate of Women and Child Development POP70092018 NR NR 18-Sep-18
115 Society for Elimination of   Rural Poverty POP71092018 NR NR 18-Sep-18
116 Airtel Payments Bank Limited POP75092018 NR 18-Sep-18 NR
117 Paytm Payments Bank Limited POP85102018 NR 5-Oct-18 NR
118 Indur Intideepam Producer's MACS Federation Ltd POP96102018 NR NR 5-Oct-18
119 The Bhiwani Central Co- operative Bank Limited POP99102018 NR 16-Oct-18 NR
120 Thrissur District Co- operative Bank Limited POP100102018 NR 16-Oct-18 NR
121 Bhavnagar District Co- operative Bank Limited POP103102018 NR 16-Oct-18 NR
122 Udham Singh Nagar District Co-operative Bank Limited POP104102018 NR 16-Oct-18 NR
123 The Burdwan Central Co- operative Bank Limited POP105102018 NR 16-Oct-18 NR
124 The Kollam District Co- operative Bank Limited POP106102018 NR 16-Oct-18 NR
125 Shree Dharati Co-operative Bank Limited POP107102018 NR 16-Oct-18 NR
126 The Ahmedabad District Co- operative Bank Limited POP108102018 NR 16-Oct-18 NR
127 The Sabarkantha District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP109102018 NR 16-Oct-18 NR
128 The Kalupur Commercial Co-operative Bank Limited POP121102018 NR 25-Oct-18 NR
129 Jila Sahkari Kendriya Bank Maryadit, Ratlam POP123102018 NR 25-Oct-18 NR
130 Kottayam District Co- operative Bank, Kerala POP124102018 NR 25-Oct-18 NR
131 The Wayanad District Co- operative Bank Limited POP126102018 NR 25-Oct-18 NR
132 The Nawanshahr Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP127102018 NR 25-Oct-18 NR
133 The Kodagu District Co- operative Central Bank Limited POP128102018 NR 25-Oct-18 NR
134 The Rajasthan State Co- operative Bank Limited POP129102018 NR 25-Oct-18 NR
135 The Amreli Jilla Madhyastha Sahakari Bank Limited POP130102018 NR 25-Oct-18 NR
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136 Zila Sahakari Bank Limited, Haridwar POP133102018 NR 25-Oct-18 NR
137 Karnataka State Unorganized Workers Social Security Board POP134102018 NR NR 29-Oct-18
138 Assam Gramin Vikash Bank POP136112018 NR 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-18
139 Vijay Commercial Co- operative Bank Limited, Rajkot POP137112018 NR 5-Nov-18 NR
140 Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank   Maryadit, Raisen POP138112018 NR 5-Nov-18 NR
141 Manipur Rural Bank POP139112018 NR 5-Nov-18 NR
142 The Jalandhar Central Cooperative Bank Limited POP140112018 NR 5-Nov-18 NR
143 Chhattisgarh state co-operative Bank Limited, Raipur POP141112018 NR 5-Nov-18 NR
144 The SAS Nagar Central Co- operative Bank Limited, Mohali POP142112018 NR 5-Nov-18 NR
145 Kerala State Cooperative Bank Limited POP144112018 NR 16-Nov-18 NR
146 Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank   Maryadit, Vidisha POP145112018 NR 20-Nov-18 NR
147 Arunachal Pradesh State Co-operative Apex Bank Limited POP146112018 NR 20-Nov-18 NR
148 Yavatmal District Central Co-Op bank Limited, Yavatmal POP147112018 NR 20-Nov-18 NR
149 Indraprastha Sehkari Bank   Limited POP149112018 NR 20-Nov-18 NR
150 The Faridabad Central Co- operative Bank Limited POP150112018 NR 20-Nov-18 NR
151 The Banaskantha District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP153112018 NR 29-Nov-18 NR
152 Shri Rajkot District Co- operative Bank Limited POP154112018 NR 29-Nov-18 NR
153 The Gujarat State Co-op Bank Limited POP155112018 NR 29-Nov-18 NR
154 The Churu Central Co- operative Bank Limited POP160122018 NR 7-Dec-18 NR
155 The Haryana State Co-operative Apex Bank Limited POP161122018 NR 7-Dec-18 NR
156 The Himachal Pradesh State Co-operative Bank Limited POP162122018 NR 7-Dec-18 NR
157 The Begusarai Central Co- operative Bank Limited POP164122018 NR 7-Dec-18 NR
158 The Chandigarh State Co- operative Bank Limited POP165122018 NR 7-Dec-18 NR
159 The Ropar Central Co- operative Bank Limited POP166122018 NR 7-Dec-18 NR
160 Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank   Maryadit, Seoni POP167122018 NR 7-Dec-18 NR
161 TJSB Sahakari Bank Limited POP169122018 NR 7-Dec-18 NR
162 The Bharuch District Central   Co-operative Bank Limited POP170122018 NR 7-Dec-18 NR
163 SUCO Souharda Sahakari Bank Limited, Ballari POP171122018 NR 7-Dec-18 NR
164 Sangli District Central Co-Operative Bank Limited POP173122018 NR 12-Dec-18 NR
165 Kannur District Co-operative Bank Limited POP174122018 NR 12-Dec-18 NR
166 The Sonepat Central Co- operative Bank Limited POP175122018 NR 12-Dec-18 NR
167 The Puducherry State Co- operative Bank Limited POP179122018 NR 12-Dec-18 NR
168 The Yamuna Nagar Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP180122018 NR 12-Dec-18 NR
169 Margdarshak Financial Services Limited POP184122018 NR NR 12-Dec-18
170 Zila Sahkari Bank Limited, Mirzapur POP187122018 NR 20-Dec-18 NR
171 Uttarakhand State Co- operative Bank Limited POP189122018 NR 20-Dec-18 NR
172 The Andhra Pradesh State Cooperative Bank Limited POP191122018 NR 20-Dec-18 NR
173 Sindhudurg District Central Cooperative Bank Limited POP192122018 NR 20-Dec-18 NR
174 City Union Bank POP193122018 NR 20-Dec-18 NR
175 Rampur Zila Sahkari Bank Limited POP194122018 NR 20-Dec-18 NR
176 The Maharashtra State Co- operative Bank Limited POP195122018 NR 20-Dec-18 NR
177 Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank   Maryadit, Dhar POP199012019 NR 9-Jan-19 NR
178 Tripura Gramin Bank POP200012019 NR 9-Jan-19 NR
179 Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited POP201012019 NR 9-Jan-19 NR
180 The Tarn Taran Central Cooperative Bank Limited POP202012019 NR 9-Jan-19 NR
181 Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank   Maryadit, Rajnandgaon POP204012019 NR 9-Jan-19 NR
182 The Assam Cooperative Apex Bank Limited POP205012019 NR 9-Jan-19 NR
183 The Siwan Central Co- operative Bank Limited POP206012019 NR 9-Jan-19 NR
184 The Nainital Bank Limited POP207012019 26-Sep-25 11-Jan-19 NR
185 The Surendranagar District Co-operative Bank Limited POP208012019 NR 11-Jan-19 NR
186 Tripura State Co-operative Bank Limited POP209012019 NR 11-Jan-19 NR
187 The Ahmednagar District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP210012019 NR 11-Jan-19 NR
188 Zila Sahkari Bank Limited,   Garhwal (Kotdwar) POP211012019 NR 11-Jan-19 NR
189 The South Canara District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP212012019 NR 11-Jan-19 NR
190 The Punjab State Cooperative Bank Limited, Chandigarh POP213012019 NR 11-Jan-19 NR
191 The Kanara District Central   Co-operative Bank Limited POP214012019 NR 11-Jan-19 NR
192 Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank   Maryadit, Jhabua POP215012019 NR 11-Jan-19 NR
193 Standard Chartered Bank POP216012019 NR 11-Jan-19 NR
194 Zila Sahkari Bank Limited, Mathura POP217012019 NR 11-Jan-19 NR
195 The Adinath Co-operative Bank Limited, Surat POP218012019 NR 14-Jan-19 NR
196 The Muktsar Central Cooperative Bank Limited POP219012019 NR 14-Jan-19 NR
197 The Fazilka Central Co- operative Bank Limited POP221012019 NR 14-Jan-19 NR
198 Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank Maryadit, Dewas POP223012019 NR 14-Jan-19 NR
199 CSB Bank Limited POP224012019 NR 14-Jan-19 NR
200 Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited POP225012019 NR 14-Jan-19 NR
201 Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank Maryadit, Khandwa POP228012019 NR 21-Jan-19 NR
202 The Chittoor District Co- operative Central Bank Limited POP229012019 NR 21-Jan-19 NR
203 The Rajkot Commercial Co- operative Bank Limited POP230012019 NR 25-Jan-19 NR
204 Dombivli Nagari Sahakari Bank Limited POP231012019 NR 25-Jan-19 NR
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205 The Pathanamthitta District   Co-operative Bank Limited POP233012019 NR 28-Jan-19 NR
206 The Chembur Nagrik Sahakari Bank Limited POP234022019 NR 13-Feb-19 NR
207 The Kodinar Taluka Co- operative Banking Union Limited POP236022019 NR 13-Feb-19 NR
208 The Kangra Central Co- operative Bank Limited POP237022019 NR 13-Feb-19 NR
209 Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank   Maryadit, Balaghat POP238022019 NR 13-Feb-19 NR
210 Sreenidhi Souharda Sahakari Bank Niyamitha, Bangalore POP239022019 NR 13-Feb-19 NR
211 The Cosmos Co-operative   Bank Limited POP240022019 NR 13-Feb-19 NR
212 The Adilabad District Cooperative Central Bank Limited POP241022019 NR 13-Feb-19 NR
213 The District Cooperative Central Bank Limited, Eluru POP242022019 NR 13-Feb-19 NR
214 SriPotti SriRamulu Nellore District Cooperative Central Bank Limited, Nellore POP243022019 NR 13-Feb-19 NR
215 Rajkot Nagrik Sahakari Bank   Limited POP247022019 NR 21-Feb-19 NR
216 The Sultan’s Battery Co- operative Urban Bank Limited POP248022019 NR 21-Feb-19 NR
217 The Khattri Co-operative Urban Bank Limited POP249022019 NR 21-Feb-19 NR
218 The Ahmedabad Mercantile Co-operative Bank Limited POP250022019 NR 21-Feb-19 NR

219 Punjab and Maharashtra Co- operative Bank Limited$ POP251022019 NR 21-Feb-19 NR
220 Madhya Pradesh Rajya Sahakari Bank Maryadit, Bhopal POP252022019 NR 21-Feb-19 NR
221 Mumbai District Central Co- operative Bank Limited POP253022019 NR 21-Feb-19 NR
222 The Vijayapura District Central Co-operative Bank   Limited POP255022019 NR 27-Feb-19 NR
223 The Kachchh District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP256022019 NR 27-Feb-19 NR
224 The Bicholim Urban Co- operative Bank Limited POP257022019 NR 27-Feb-19 NR
225 The Koylanchal Urban Co- operative Bank Limited POP258032019 NR 12-Mar-19 NR
226 The Vallabh Vidyanagar Commercial Co-operative Bank Limited POP259032019 NR 12-Mar-19 NR
227 The Jammu & Kashmir State Co-operative Bank Limited POP260032019 NR 12-Mar-19 NR
228 The Khagaria District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP261032019 NR 12-Mar-19 NR
229 Pune District Central Co- operative Bank Limited POP262032019 NR 12-Mar-19 NR
230 Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank Maryadit Durg, Chhattisgarh POP264032019 NR 27-Mar-19 NR
231 Krishna Sahakari Bank Limited, Rethare Budruk POP265032019 NR 27-Mar-19 NR
232 Bahraich District Co- operative Bank Limited POP266032019 NR 27-Mar-19 NR
233 The Ottapalam Co-operative   Urban Bank Limited POP267032019 NR 27-Mar-19 NR
234 Irinjalakuda Town Co-operative Bank Limited POP268032019 NR 27-Mar-19 NR
235 Jalgaon Janata Sahakari   Bank Ltd. POP270042019 NR 26-Apr-19 NR
236 The Karnal Central Co- operative Bank Ltd, Karnal POP271042019 NR 26-Apr-19 NR
237 Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank Maryadit, Shajapur POP272042019 NR 26-Apr-19 NR
238 The Sarangpur Co-Operative Bank Ltd, Ahmedabad POP273042019 NR 26-Apr-19 NR
239 The Satara District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., Satara POP274052019 NR 13-May-19 NR
240 Nutan Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd. Ahmedabad POP275052019 NR 22-May-19 NR
241 Uttar Pradesh Co-operative Bank Limited, Lucknow POP276062019 NR 10-Jun-19 NR
242 Tamil Nadu Grama Bank POP277062019 NR 10-Jun-19 NR
243 The Chikmagalur District Co-operative Central Bank Ltd., Chikmagaluru POP279062019 NR 28-Jun-19 NR
244 The Mehsana Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd., Mehsana POP280062019 NR 28-Jun-19 NR
245 The Jain Sahakari Bank Ltd. POP281062019 NR 28-Jun-19 NR
246 The Kukarwada Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd. POP282062019 NR 28-Jun-19 NR
247 Punjab Gramin Bank POP285072019 NR 22-Jul-19 NR
248 The Kasaragod District Co- operative Bank Ltd., Kasaragod POP286072019 NR 22-Jul-19 NR
249 The Anand Mercantile Co- operative Bank Ltd. POP287072019 NR 22-Jul-19 NR
250 Shri Arihant Co-operative Bank Ltd. POP288072019 NR 22-Jul-19 NR
251 Shri Kshethra Dharmasthala Rural Development Project POP289072019 NR NR 31-Jul-19
252 The Panchkula Central Co- operative Bank Ltd. POP290082019 NR 9-Aug-19 NR
253 The Hoshiarpur Central Co- operative Bank Ltd., Hoshiarpur POP291082019 NR 9-Aug-19 NR
254 Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited POP292082019 NR 9-Aug-19 NR
255 Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd., Pune POP294082019 NR 28-Aug-19 NR
256 Nagaland Rural Bank POP295082019 NR 28-Aug-19 NR
257 The Janalaxmi Co-operative Bank Ltd., Nashik POP297082019 NR 28-Aug-19 NR
258 The Tamil Nadu State Apex Co-operative Bank Limited POP298082019 NR 28-Aug-19 NR
259 The Muzaffarpur Central Co- operative Bank Ltd., Muzaffarpur POP299092019 NR 2-Sep-19 NR
260 The Chikhli Urban Co- operative Bank Ltd., Chikhli POP301092019 NR 12-Sep-19 NR
261 The Davanagere District Central Co-operatrive Bank Ltd. POP302092019 NR 12-Sep-19 NR
262 NSDL Payments Bank Limited POP303092019 NR 12-Sep-19 NR
263 Himachal Pradesh Gramin Bank POP304092019 NR 12-Sep-19 NR
264 The Jaisalmer Central Co- operative Bank Limited, Jaisalmer POP306102019 NR 11-Oct-19 NR
265 Capital Small Finance Bank Limited POP307112019 NR 15-Nov-19 NR
266 Shree Kadi Nagarik Sahakari Bank Limited POP309122019 NR 4-Dec-19 NR
267 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank Limited POP310122019 NR 30-Dec-19 NR
268 The Vijay Co-Operative Bank Limited, Ahmedabad POP311012020 NR 3-Jan-20 NR
269 Laxmi Urban Co-Operative Bank Limited, Latur POP312012020 NR 22-Jan-20 NR
270 The Surat People’s Co- Operative Bank Limited, Surat POP313012020 NR 22-Jan-20 NR
271 The Baghat Urban Co- operative Bank Limited, Solan POP314012020 NR 29-Jan-20 NR
272 Shivaji Nagari Sahakari Bank Limited, Paithan POP315022020 NR 20-Feb-20 NR



List of registered Points Of Presence as on 30.11.2025
273 The District Cooperative Central Bank Limited, Mahabubnagar POP316032020 NR 19-Mar-20 NR
274 The Vishweshwar Sahakari Bank Limited, Pune POP318052020 NR 18-May-20 NR
275 The Karnavati Co-operative Bank Limited, Ahmedabad POP321092020 NR 21-Sep-20 NR
276 The Jaipur Central Co- operative Bank Limited, Jaipur POP322092020 NR 22-Sep-20 NR
277 The Banaskantha Mercantile Co-operative Bank Limited POP323092020 NR 22-Sep-20 NR
278 New India Co-operative Bank Limited POP324102020 NR 19-Oct-20 NR
279 India Post Payments Bank Limited POP328082021 NR 26-Aug-21 NR
280 The Jamnagar District Co- operative Bank Limited POP333012022 NR 7-Jan-22 NR
281 Fino Payments Bank Limited POP334032022 NR 15-Mar-22 NR
282 Udaipur Central Cooperative Bank Limited POP337102022 NR 11-Oct-22 NR
283 The Vellore District Central Co-operation Bank Limited POP339122022 NR 5-Dec-22 NR
284 The Virudhunagar District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP340122022 NR 5-Dec-22 NR
285 The Goa Urban Co-operative Bank Limited POP341122022 NR 5-Dec-22 NR
286 Thanjavur Central Co-operative Bank limited POP342122022 NR 5-Dec-22 NR
287 Sikar Kendriya Sahkari Bank Ltd. POP343122022 NR 8-Dec-22 NR
288 The Kota Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. POP344122022 NR 8-Dec-22 NR
289 The Nilgiris Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. POP345122022 NR 8-Dec-22 NR
290 North East Small Finance Bank Ltd. POP346122022 NR 8-Dec-22 NR
291 Unity Small Finance Bank Limited POP347012023 NR 5-Jan-23 NR
292 The Alwar Central Co-operative Bank Limited, Alwar POP349032023 NR 23-Mar-23 NR
293 Baran Kendriya Sahakari Bank Ltd. POP350032023 NR 23-Mar-23 NR
294 The Ganganagar Kendriya Sahakari Bank Ltd. POP351032023 NR 23-Mar-23 NR
295 Dausa Kendriya Shakari Bank Ltd. POP352032023 NR 23-Mar-23 NR
296 The Barmer Central Co-op Bank Ltd. POP353032023 NR 23-Mar-23 NR
297 The Sawai Madhopur Kendriya Sahakari Bank Ltd. POP354032023 NR 23-Mar-23 NR
298 Tirunelveli District Central Cooperative Bank Ltd. POP355032023 NR 23-Mar-23 NR
299 The Cuddalore District Central Cooperative Bank Limited POP356032023 NR 23-Mar-23 NR
300 The Central Co-operative Bank Limited, Bhilwara POP357042023 NR 3-Apr-23 NR
301 The Coimbatore District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP358042023 NR 3-Apr-23 NR
302 Himatnagar Nagrik Sahakari Bank Limited POP359042023 NR 3-Apr-23 NR
303 The Madurai District Central Cooperative Bank Ltd. POP360042023 NR 3-Apr-23 NR
304 The Central Co-operative Bank Limited, Tonk POP361042023 NR 3-Apr-23 NR
305 The Sirohi Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP363052023 NR 1-May-23 NR
306 The Erode District Central Co-operative Bank Limited, POP364052023 NR 1-May-23 NR
307 The Dungarpur Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP365052023 NR 1-May-23 NR
308 The Kanyakumari District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP366052023 NR 18-May-23 NR
309 The Union Co-operative Bank Limited POP367052023 NR 18-May-23 NR
310 Citizens Co-operative Bank Limited POP368052023 NR 18-May-23 NR
311 The Dharmapuri District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. POP369062023 NR 9-Jun-23 NR
312 The Villupuram District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. POP370062023 NR 9-Jun-23 NR
313 The Tiruchirapalli District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP371062023 NR 30-Jun-23 NR
314 The Eenadu Co-operative Urban Bank Limited POP372072023 NR 27-Jul-23 NR
315 The Buldana District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP373072023 NR 27-Jul-23 NR
316 Navi Mumbai Co-operative Bank Limited POP374072023 NR 27-Jul-23 NR
317 Sanmitra Mahila Nagari Sahakari Bank Maryadit, Chandrapur POP375072023 NR 27-Jul-23 NR
318 The Kumbakonam Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP376072023 NR 11-Aug-23 NR
319 The Bardoli Nagrik Sahakari Bank Limited, Bardoli POP377092023 NR 18-Sep-23 NR
320 The Pudukkottai District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP378092023 NR 21-Sep-23 NR
321 The Sivagangai District Central Co-op Bank ltd. POP379102023 NR 20-Oct-23 NR
322 The Chandrapur District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP380102023 NR 20-Oct-23 NR
323 The Gadchiroli District Central Co-operative Bank Limited, Gadchiroli POP381102023 NR 20-Oct-23 NR
324 The Nanded District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP382102023 NR 20-Oct-23 NR
325 The Aurangabad District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP383102023 NR 20-Oct-23 NR
326 The Parbhani District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP384102023 NR 20-Oct-23 NR
327 The Amravati District Central Co-operative Bank Limited, Amravati POP385102023 NR 20-Oct-23 NR
328 The Jalna District Central Bank Limited, Jalna POP386102023 NR 20-Oct-23 NR
329 Axis Securities Limited POP387122023 4-Dec-23 NR NR
330 Tata Securities Limited POP388122023 6-Dec-23 NR NR
331 RKSV Commodities India Private Limited POP389052024 31-May-24 NR NR
332 Chennai Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP390062024 NR 13-Jun-24 NR
333 The Tiruvannamalai District Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP391082024 NR 6-Aug-24 NR
334 The Nizamabad District Co-operative Central Bank limited, Nizamabad POP392012025 NR 24-Jan-25 NR
335 Independent Advisors Private Limited POP393022025 12-Feb-25 NR NR
336 SVC Co-Operative Bank Limited POP394022025 14-Feb-25 NR NR
337 Meghalaya Rural Bank POP395022025 17-Feb-25 17-Feb-25 NR
338 LIC Pension Fund Limited POP396032025 19-Mar-25 NR NR
339 Arunachal Pradesh Rural Bank POP397032025 23-May-25 23-May-25 NR
340 Multigain Securities Services Private Limited POP398082025 13-Aug-25 NR NR
341 Upstox Securities Private Limited POP399082025 26-Aug-25 NR NR
342 Rajasthan Gramin Bank POP400082025 7-Nov-25 27-Aug-25 27-Aug-25



List of registered Points Of Presence as on 30.11.2025
343 Odisha Gramin Bank POP401082025 4-Nov-25 27-Aug-25 NR
344 Maharashtra Grameen Bank POP402082025 NR 27-Aug-25 NR
345 Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited POP403082025 NR 29-Aug-25 NR
346 West Bengal Gramin Bank POP404082025 NR 29-Aug-25 NR
347 Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank POP405082025 NR 29-Aug-25 29-Aug-25
348 Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank POP406082025 NR 29-Aug-25 NR
349 Bihar Gramin Bank POP407082025 NR 29-Aug-25 29-Aug-25
350 Andhra Pradesh Grameena Bank POP408092025 NR 2-Sep-25 NR
351 Gujarat Gramin Bank POP409092025 NR 2-Sep-25 2-Sep-25
352 Karnataka Grameena Bank POP410092025 NR 8-Sep-25 NR
353 Samunnati Finance Private Limited POP411092025 23-Sep-25 NR NR
354 The Amritsar Central Cooperative Bank Ltd POP412102025 NR 7-Oct-25 NR
355 Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank Maryadit, Jagdalpur POP413102025 NR 7-Oct-25 NR
356 The Panchmahal District Co-operative Bank Ltd POP414102025 NR 7-Oct-25 NR
357 The Gurdaspur Central Cooperative Bank Limited, Gurdaspur POP415102025 NR 7-Oct-25 NR
358 The Akola-Washim District Central Co-operative Bank Limited, Akola POP416102025 NR 17-Oct-25 NR
359 The Goa State Co-operative Bank Ltd. POP417102025 28-Oct-25 28-Oct-25 NR
360 The Faridkot Central Co-operative Bank Limited POP418112025 NR 17-Nov-25 NR


